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Date: 04th January 2016Bulletin No.:20
Dear Members,
Greetings!

"We compromise with our ideal in seeking the temporary gratification of some passing

whim of our mind. On such o{casions the usual justification is that it is "a necessarv Evil"

- Swami Chinmayananda

"There is no one on the earth without problems...And at the same time...There is

no problem on the earth without solutions."

SICA WISHES ITS MEMBERS A'HAPPY AND PROSPEROUS NEW YEAR 20T6"

Decem ber'2015 Updates:

The Picnic organized by the Managing committee on 2Oth December 20L5 to Maheshwar
situated on the banks of Narmada had evoked overwhelming response from the members
with participation of around l-80 nos. All the members had enjoyed the beauty of river
Narmada, temple and mighty Fort. Members appreciated the efforts of the Managing com-
mittee for the arrangements. The positive response will definitely boost confidence to the
SICA Managing committee to plan for many more outstation picnics in the forth coming
years.

Januarv'2015 Events:
In this first month of the New Year, SICA family plans to celebrate Pongal festival, Bhara-
thiyar Day, Thyagaraja Day and Sports Day, the details are given below.

Bharathivar Dav:

A Quiz programme and rendering of songs is being arranged to commemorate the Birth Dav
celebrations.

Date Day Programme Timing Venue

L7'n January 2016 Sunday Pongal Day 4.15 PM to 5.00 PM Sanghi Colony

17th January 20L6 Sunday Bharathiyar Day 5.00 PM to 6.30 PM Sanghi Colony

L7th January 20L6 Sunday Thyagaraja Day 6.30 PM to 7.30 PM Sanghi colony



We request the members to come prefared

event. We request those interested members

by rendering songs shall register their names

by L2th January 201'6, the Tuesday, to enable

time slots.

along with pens to Participate in the Quiz

who wish to pay tribute to the National Poet

with Mrs. Bhuvana during office hours latest

programme committee members to plan the

Thvagaraia Dav:

We request interested members who wish to pay tribute to the great carnatic legend to reg-

ister their names with Mrs. Bhuvana during office hours latest by 12th January 2016, the

Tuesday to enable the programme committee members to plan the time slots.

Sports Events:

The indoor and outdoor events are scheduled as per details given below.

We request all members who wish to participate in the Chess, Carom, Table Tennis and

Badminton events to register their names with Mrs. Bhuvana during office hours latest by

l-6th January 2016, the Saturday. We seek support from all participants to report @ 6'00 PM

at respective locations to support the event managers to draw the fixtures and complete

the activity as per schedule. Team selection will be done for the Cricket Match on 24th on

the spot basis. Please ensure your presence timely on the event day.

Congratulations: We congratulate, Master Venkatesh lyer (Sairam) son of Mr.K.Rajasekaran

and Mrs. Usha Rajasekaran (R069) for being selected to represent M.P. Cricket state team in

various tournaments. Our Best wishes to him. Here we inform with pleasure that

Mr.Anand Rajan (son of Mr.V.Rajan & Mrs. Saraswathi Rajan (R047) was first to represent

the M.P. Cricket team.

We extend our greetings for Birthdays & Wedding Anniversaries of our Members:-

BIRTHDAYS: -

Sl.No. Name

1 Mrs.Kamala

2 Mr.Kesavan Namboodiri

Membership No.

G019

N023

Date

17tn Jan.

l-7tn Jan.

Date Day Activity Timing Venue

2O'n January 201'6 Wednesday Chess & Carom 6.00 PM to 9.00 PM Sanghi Colony I

21't January 2016 Thursday Chess & Carom 6.00 PM to 9.00 PM Sanghi Colony

22nd Januarv 2016 Friday Table Tennis & Badminton 6.00 PM to 9.00 PM Scheme 78

23'd Januarv 2016 Saturday Table Tennis & Badminton 6.00 PM to 9.00 PM Scheme 78

24'n January 20L6 Sunday Cricket 10.00 AM to 4.00 PM N ipania

26th January 2016 Tuesday Sports Day 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM Nipania
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WEDDING DAYS:-

Sl. No.

1.

I
3
A

5

7

8

9

10

1.1.

t2
15

T4

1)

Mrs. Ananthalakshmy
Mrs. S.Bhuvaneswari
Mrs. Chitra
Mr.S.Sridha ran lyengar
Mr.V. R.Venkateshan

Mrs. Geeta lyer
Mr.V.Rajamani
Mrs. Sangeeta Rao

Mr. M. R.Cha ndraseka r

Ms. Srividya lyengar
Mrs. Lakshmi Gopalakrishnan
Dr. Raghavan lyengar
Dr. Doshi Hemant
Mrs. Meenakshi lyer
Mr.K.R.Murali Rao

Mrs. D. Nagalakshmi

Mrs. Rajam Krishnan

Mr.S.Murali
Mrs. Rajyalakshmi
Mr.N.Sairaman lyer
Mrs. Pankajam Ganesan
Mrs. Kalavathy

Mr.D.L. Sunder
Mrs. Padma Ramakrishnan

Mr.Jata Shankar Tiwar'
Mrs. Lalitha Devi

Mrs. S.Kanmani
Mrs. Sanjana S.chetty
Mrs. Gowri Mahadevan
Mrs. Uma Murali
Mr.P.B.S. Nair
Mrs. N. Saraswathi lyer
Mr.G. Swaminathan

Name
Mrs. & Mr.N.Sairaman lver
Mrs. & Mr. S.Sridhar
Mrs. & Mr.S.Rajeshkumar
Mrs. & Mr.V. Venkatraman
Mrs. & Mr.C.R.Narayanaswamy
Mrs. & Mr.V.Harirajan
Mrs. & Mr.S.R.Venkatesh
Mrs. & Mr.M.Ramakrishna lyer
Mrs. & Mr.S.Sridharan lyengar
Mrs. & Mr.Subramanian (Ravi)

Mrs. & Mr.S.Ranganathan

M rs. & Mr.T.A.Shriniwasachari
Mrs. & Mr.R.Padmanabhan Aiyer
Mrs. & Mr.Sivaprasad Nair
Mrs. & Mr.G.Sekar

8016

s1.17

s094
s034
N022
v005
R0s2

) 1U)

c004
) 125

1003

R100

D001

P022

M022
v006
K034

M012
s002
s058
G00s
K021

s107
R070

J010

8005
s133

s103

G006
M016
P004

N008

s1 12

Membership No.

s0s8
s097

R089

v047
N028

H001
v008
R083

s034
s07 3

R014

s001
P022
5124

s027

Lgth Jan.

19th Jan.

21't Jan.

22nd Jan.

23'd Jan.

24th Jan.

25th Jan.

26th Jan.

27"'Jan.
27"'Jan.
2gth Jan.

29th Jan.

31" Jan.

l-" Feb.

3'd Feb.

4th Feb.

5th Feb.

6"'Feb.
6'Feb.
6th Feb.

7th Feb.

9tn Feb.

l-oth Feb.

l-oth Feb.

Llth Feb.

l-2th Feb.

l-2th Feb.

13th Feb.

15th Feb.

15th Feb.

L5'h Feb.

l-5th Feb.

15th Feb.

Date

18'h Jan.

l-9th Jan.

20tn Jan.

2L" Jan.

21" Jan.

22no Jan.

22no Jan,

22no Jan.

24th Jan.

24th Jan.

2Sth Jan.

25'Jan.
25'" Jan.

27'" Jan.

30' Jan.
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Mrs. & Mr.swaminathan lYer

Mrs. & Mr.N.Raghu

Mrs. & Mr.P.S.Krishnan lYer

Mrs. & Mr.B.NaraYanswamY

Mrs. & Mr.T.R.Radhakrishnan

Mrs. & Mr.A.N.Ramesh Mudaliar

Mrs. & Mr.T.S.R.Raghavan

Mrs. & Mr.G.Ramesh

Mrs. & Mr.P.Babuji
Mrs. & Dr.Raghavan lYengar

Mrs. & Mr.K.NaraYani lYer

Mrs. & Mr.K.P.Rajan

Mrs. & Mr.R.Subramanian
Mrs. & Dr.Doshi Hemant

Mrs. & Mr.Ramesh lYer

Mrs & Mr. G.M. Kamleshkumar

's1,22
R004

K031

N029

R085

R081

R027

R077

8002
R100

N019
R029

s 117

D001
R078

K044

31" lan.
1" Feb.

2 " Feb.

2'" Feb.

3'd Feb.

4' Feb.

5'Feb.
6" Feb.

6' FeO.
Q'" Foh

9'Feb.
9" Feb.
^rh - '9' FeO.

11' Feb.

11'Feb.
L3'h Feb.

House Available on Rent:-

Housefor Rent- 2 BHK/Semi furnished / 3 tiersecurity - Gated - ccrv -24hrswatchman/

water supply throughout year/First floor residential apartment @ Bengali square' Vegetarians

only. For further details please contact - Mr.Vaidhyanathan K (v057) @ 9152411063'

Medical camp:- 
E.,^ rr^.hi+-r \/iirrr Naoar has asreed to orovide fr g test at

Centre for Sight Eye Hospital, Viiay Nagar has agreed to provide free eye screen'nt

our clinic on gth January'16 Saturday during monthly medical camp. Members are request-

ed to avail the facility. Timing will be informed through sMS to all the members'

Subscription:-
we bring to the notice of members that as per our records the Subscription is due as per de-

tails below:
FY 201'4-2015 - 07 Members

FY 2015-2016 - 52 Members

we request members who have not remitted the subscription to pay the same immediately

using foilowing modes. rn case of any doubts, we request you to call on SlcA office and check

the Status.

1,. Deposit the cheque at SlcA office on any working day during office hours'

Z. Handover the cheque to Mr. Dixit / Mr. Pratap during Bulletin circulation'

We seek your co operation in this regard'

Warm Regards,

Truly yours

(S. Shankaran)
Secretary
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