

THE SOUTH INDIAN CULTURAL ASSOCIATION

14, SANGHI COLONY, INDORE-452001 Ph. 2553374, 4071343

Web site: www.sicaindore.org

Email:info@sicaindore.org

Mr. S.B.S. lyer
President
Ph. 2557995, Mob:98932-90824
Email: president@sicaindore.org

Mr. S. Shankaran Secretary Ph. 4009626, Mob: 98931-19626 Email:secretary@sicaindore.org

Bulletin No.: 20 Dear Members, Greetings!

Date: 04th January 2016

"We compromise with our ideal in seeking the temporary gratification of some passing whim of our mind. On such occasions the usual justification is that it is "a necessary Evil"

- Swami Chinmayananda

"There is no one on the earth without problems...And at the same time...There is no problem on the earth without solutions."

SICA WISHES ITS MEMBERS A "HAPPY AND PROSPEROUS NEW YEAR 2016"

December'2015 Updates:

The Picnic organized by the Managing committee on 20th December 2015 to Maheshwar situated on the banks of Narmada had evoked overwhelming response from the members with participation of around 180 nos. All the members had enjoyed the beauty of river Narmada, temple and mighty Fort. Members appreciated the efforts of the Managing committee for the arrangements. The positive response will definitely boost confidence to the SICA Managing committee to plan for many more outstation picnics in the forth coming years.

January'2016 Events:

In this first month of the New Year, SICA family plans to celebrate Pongal festival, Bharathiyar Day, Thyagaraja Day and Sports Day, the details are given below.

Date	Day	Programme	Timing	Venue
17 th January 2016	Sunday	Pongal Day	4.15 PM to 5.00 PM	Sanghi Colony
17 th January 2016	Sunday	Bharathiyar Day	5.00 PM to 6.30 PM	Sanghi Colony
17 th January 2016	Sunday	Thyagaraja Day	6.30 PM to 7.30 PM	Sanghi colony

Bharathiyar Day:

A Quiz programme and rendering of songs is being arranged to commemorate the Birth Day celebrations.

We request the members to come prepared along with pens to Participate in the Quiz event. We request those interested members who wish to pay tribute to the National Poet by rendering songs shall register their names with Mrs. Bhuvana during office hours latest by 12th January 2016, the Tuesday, to enable programme committee members to plan the time slots.

Thyagaraja Day:

We request interested members who wish to pay tribute to the great carnatic legend to register their names with Mrs. Bhuvana during office hours latest by 12th January 2016, the Tuesday to enable the programme committee members to plan the time slots.

Sports Events:

The indoor and outdoor events are scheduled as per details given below.

Date	Day	Activity	Timing	Venue
20 th January 2016	Wednesday	Chess & Carom	6.00 PM to 9.00 PM	Sanghi Colony
21 st January 2016	Thursday	Chess & Carom	6.00 PM to 9.00 PM	Sanghi Colony
22 nd January 2016	Friday	Table Tennis & Badminton	6.00 PM to 9.00 PM	Scheme 78
23 rd January 2016	Saturday	Table Tennis & Badminton	6.00 PM to 9.00 PM	Scheme 78
24 th January 2016	Sunday	Cricket	10.00 AM to 4.00 PM	Nipania
26 th January 2016	Tuesday	Sports Day	11.00 AM to 4.00 PM	Nipania

We request all members who wish to participate in the Chess, Carom, Table Tennis and Badminton events to register their names with Mrs. Bhuvana during office hours latest by 16^{th} January 2016, the Saturday. We seek support from all participants to report @ 6.00 PM at respective locations to support the event managers to draw the fixtures and complete the activity as per schedule. Team selection will be done for the Cricket Match on 24th on the spot basis. Please ensure your presence timely on the event day.

Congratulations: We congratulate, Master Venkatesh Iyer (Sairam) son of Mr.K.Rajasekaran and Mrs. Usha Rajasekaran (R069) for being selected to represent M.P. Cricket state team in various tournaments. Our Best wishes to him. Here we inform with pleasure that Mr.Anand Rajan (son of Mr.V.Rajan & Mrs. Saraswathi Rajan (R047) was first to represent the M.P. Cricket team.

We extend our greetings for Birthdays & Wedding Anniversaries of our Members:-

BIRTHDAYS: -

Sl.No.	Name	Membership No.	Date
1	Mrs.Kamala	G019	17 th Jan.
2	Mr.Kesavan Namboodiri	N023	17 th Jan.

3	Mrs. Ananthalakshmy	™ B016	19 th Jan.
4	Mrs. S.Bhuvaneswari	S117	19 th Jan.
5	Mrs. Chitra	S094	21 st Jan.
6	Mr.S.Sridharan Iyengar	S034	22 nd Jan.
7	Mr. V. R. Venkateshan	N022	23 rd Jan.
8	Mrs. Geeta lyer	V005	24 th Jan.
9	Mr.V.Rajamani	R052	25 th Jan.
10	Mrs. Sangeeta Rao	S105	26 th Jan.
11	Mr.M.R.Chandrasekar	C004	27 th Jan.
12	Ms. Srividya Iyengar	S123	27 th Jan.
13	Mrs. Lakshmi Gopalakrishnan	L003	29 th Jan.
14	Dr. Raghavan Iyengar	R100	29 th Jan.
15	Dr. Doshi Hemant	D001	31 st Jan.
16	Mrs. Meenakshi Iyer	P022	1 st Feb.
17	Mr.K.R.Murali Rao	M022	3 rd Feb.
18	Mrs.D.Nagalakshmi	V006	4 th Feb.
19	Mrs. Rajam Krishnan	K034	5 th Feb.
20	Mr.S.Murali	M012	6 th Feb.
21	Mrs. Rajyalakshmi	S002	6 th Feb.
22	Mr.N.Sairaman lyer	S058	6 th Feb.
23	Mrs. Pankajam Ganesan	G005	7 th Feb.
24	Mrs. Kalavathy	K021	9 th Feb.
25	Mr.D.L. Sunder	S107	10 th Feb.
26	Mrs. Padma Ramakrishnan	R070	10 th Feb.
27	Mr.Jata Shankar Tiwari	J010	11 th Feb.
28	Mrs. Lalitha Devi	B005	12 th Feb.
29	Mrs. S.Kanmani	S133	12 th Feb.
30	Mrs. Sanjana S.chetty	S103	13 th Feb.
31	Mrs. Gowri Mahadevan	G006	15 th Feb.
32	Mrs. Uma Murali	M016	15 th Feb.
33	Mr.P.B.S. Nair	P004	15 th Feb.
34	Mrs. N. Saraswathi Iyer	N008	15 th Feb.
35	Mr.G. Swaminathan	S112	15 th Feb.

WEDDING DAYS:-

Sl.No.	Name	Membership No.	Date
1	Mrs. & Mr.N.Sairaman Iyer	S058	18 th Jan.
2	Mrs. & Mr. S.Sridhar	S097	19 th Jan.
3	Mrs. & Mr.S.Rajeshkumar	R089	20 th Jan.
4	Mrs. & Mr.V. Venkatraman	V047	21 st Jan.
5	Mrs. & Mr.C.R.Narayanaswamy	N028	21 st Jan.
6	Mrs. & Mr.V.Harirajan	H001	22 nd Jan.
7	Mrs. & Mr.S.R.Venkatesh	V008	22 nd Jan.
8	Mrs. & Mr.M.Ramakrishna Iyer	R083	22 nd Jan.
9	Mrs. & Mr.S.Sridharan Iyengar	S034	24 th Jan.
10	Mrs. & Mr.Subramanian (Ravi)	S073	24 th Jan.
11	Mrs. & Mr.S.Ranganathan	R014	25 th Jan.
12	Mrs. & Mr.T.A.Shriniwasachari	S001	25 th Jan.
13	Mrs. & Mr.R.Padmanabhan Aiyer	P022	25 th Jan.
14	Mrs. & Mr.Sivaprasad Nair	S124	27 th Jan.
15	Mrs. & Mr.G.Sekar	S027	30 th Jan.

1.6	Mrs. & Mr.Swaminathan Iyer	* S122	31 st Jan.
16		R004	1 st Feb.
17	Mrs. & Mr.N.Raghu		2 nd Feb.
18	Mrs. & Mr.P.S.Krishnan lyer	КОЗ1	2 nd Feb.
19	Mrs. & Mr.B.Narayanswamy	N029	
20	Mrs. & Mr.T.R.Radhakrishnan	R085	3 rd Feb.
21	Mrs. & Mr.A.N.Ramesh Mudaliar	R081	4 th Feb.
	Mrs. & Mr.T.S.R.Raghavan	R027	5 th Feb.
22	Mrs. & Mr.G.Ramesh	R077	6 th Feb.
23		B002	8 th Feb.
24	Mrs. & Mr.P.Babuji		8 th Feb.
25	Mrs. & Dr.Raghavan lyengar	R100	9 th Feb.
26	Mrs. & Mr.K.Narayani lyer	N019	
27	Mrs. & Mr.K.P.Rajan	R029	9 th Feb.
28	Mrs. & Mr.R.Subramanian	S117	9 th Feb.
	Mrs. & Dr.Doshi Hemant	D001	11 th Feb.
29		R078	11 th Feb.
30	Mrs. & Mr.Ramesh lyer		13 th Feb.
31	Mrs & Mr. G.M. Kamleshkumar	K044	15 (66.

House Available on Rent:-

House for Rent - 2 BHK / Semi furnished / 3 tier security - Gated - CCTV - 24 hrs watchman/ Water supply throughout year/First floor residential apartment @ Bengali square. Vegetarians only. For further details please contact - Mr. Vaidhyanathan K (V057) @ 9752411063.

Medical Camp:-

Centre for Sight Eye Hospital, Vijay Nagar has agreed to provide free eye screening test at our clinic on 9th January'16 Saturday during monthly medical camp. Members are requested to avail the facility. Timing will be informed through SMS to all the members.

Subscription:-

We bring to the notice of members that as per our records the Subscription is due as per details below:

FY 2014-2015 - 07 Members FY 2015-2016 - 52 Members

We request members who have not remitted the subscription to pay the same immediately using following modes. In case of any doubts, we request you to call on SICA office and check the Status.

- 1. Deposit the cheque at SICA office on any working day during office hours.
- 2. Handover the cheque to Mr. Dixit / Mr. Pratap during Bulletin circulation.

We seek your co operation in this regard.

Warm Regards,

Truly yours

(S. Shankaran)

S. Damaren

Secretary